and others. In the previous reporting period, the Group presented the segments of: baseload power plants,
combined heat and power and renewable energy sources. Currently, they are reported as a single segment,
i.e. generation.

The electrical energy distribution segment consists of operations involving the distribution of electrical energy by
ENERGA – OPERATOR SA (Distribution System Operator), as well as operations directly associated with the
distribution operations conducted by other companies (including the wholesale and retail trade of electric energy
products and materials, as presented in the previous reporting period in the service segment).

The generation segment consists of generating and investing operations in conventional power plants and
combined heat and power plants, generating electrical energy in renewable sources, distributing heat and
maintenance and refurbishment operations associated with the generation of electrical and thermal energy.

The sales segment consists of operations associated with trading electrical energy and customer service as well
as lighting services.

Previously reported Total adjustments Restated

Revenue 11 176 799   -   11 176 799

Cost of sales (9 532 055)  49 608   (9 482 447)

Other operating income 134 921   -   134 921

Selling and distribution expenses (247 540)  (60 613)  (308 153)

General and administrative expenses (375 341)  (1 180)  (376 521)

Other operating expenses (250 777)  12 185   (238 592)

Financial income 79 197   -   79 197

Financial costs (359 085)  -   (359 085)

Share of profit of associates 214   -   214

Profit before tax 626 333   -   626 333

Income tax (166 548)  -   (166 548)

Net profit on continuing operations 459 785   -   459 785

Net profit/loss on discontinued operations and on disposal of

assets classified as held for sale
(3 365)  -

(3 365)

Net profit for the period 456 420   -   456 420

Title

ENERGA SA Group

Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2013
 (in PLN thousand)

Accounting policies and notes to the consolidated financial statements constitute an integral part thereof

(This is translation of the consolidated financial statements originally issued in Polish)

43

The service segment consists of accounting, HR and payroll administration, information and communication
operations, investment project management, procurement and the generation and trade of biofuels.

Other operations include hotel and training facilities, transport services and financing activity. The Parent